

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: WS 22-005, Version: 1

DATE: February 15, 2022

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Manager

SUBJECT

Public Safety Projects Update: Review and Discuss Public Safety Policy Innovation Workshop Projects Update

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council receives and comments on this Public Safety Policy Innovation Workshop implementation report.

SUMMARY

On May 18, 2021, Council received the recommendations of the Public Safety Policy Innovation Workshop, authorized a budget allocation to support the projects, and directed staff to begin implementing nine of the pilot projects in FY 2022. Council also directed staff to return with progress updates at six-month intervals. This report provides an update on the nine projects, including the creation of the Hayward Evaluation and Response Teams (H.E.A.R.T.) program and the launch of the Hayward People's Budget neighborhood participatory budgeting initiative (Attachment II).

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Project Update Summary